501961168 06/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIAGE WIRELESS, INC.	10/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOTERA WIRELESS, INC.	
Street Address:	9444 Waples Street, Suite 280	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11420652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (858)683-0390

 Phone:
 6192033186

Email: docketing@acuitylg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Whittaker

Address Line 1: 12707 High Bluff Drive, Ste. 200

Address Line 2: Acuity Law Group, P.C.

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWI-70800-UT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Lemme

Total Attachments: 4

source=TWI70800UT_NameChange#page1.tif source=TWI70800UT_NameChange#page2.tif source=TWI70800UT_NameChange#page3.tif source=TWI70800UT_NameChange#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028406 FRAME: 0464 OF \$40.00 11420652

State of CaliforniaSecretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 7 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

- 111441 OSP 08 111441

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

OCT 2 6 2009

SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRIAGE WIRELESS, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Triage Wireless, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. Article I of the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Sotera Wireless, Inc. (the "Company")."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Company's Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The Company has two classes of stock outstanding, which are Common Stock and Preferred Stock. The total number of outstanding shares of Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 3,319,763. The total number of outstanding shares of Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 13,380,335. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock and a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting as a single class.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

1.

649863 y2/SD

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true of their own knowledge.

Executed on October 26, 2009.

Matthew Banet President

Brandon Poe Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

PATENT

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true of their own knowledge.

Executed on October 26, 2009.

Matthew Banet

President,

Brandon Poe Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

649863 v2/SD



PATENT